TerraLUX Linear LED Engine Product Specification (05/01/2012) Subject to change without notice 1
The TerraLUX Linear LED Module is a fully-integrated, self-contained, plug-and-play LED solution for lighting fixture
manufacturers and retrofit installations.  The module is AC-mains compatible, dimmable, and requires no additional
drivers or special sockets.  A compact form-factor, flexible mounting options, and complete integration of drive elec-
tronics and optics, combined with TerraLUX’s patented LEDSense® thermal management circuitry means simple, low-
cost integration, fast time to market, and reliable, long-term operation and lumen maintenance.  The TerraLUX Linear
LED module is an ideal solution for a wide variety of applications including wall sconces, ceiling fixtures, and recessed

TerraLUX Linear LED Engine Product Specification (05/01/2012) Subject to change without notice 9
PRODUCT SELECTION & PART NUMBER GUIDE
F SS 1 2 3 4 5
TLM - L 04 A - A 04 27 12 N
F SS
□ L Linear □ 04 4 inch
□ 06 6 inch
□ 08 8 inch
Form Size
(Example)
(1) Light engine delivered with Thermal Pad (UL registered Component)
(2) Retrofit Kit  Content (UL 1598C Classified):
 LED Light Engine + Thermal Pad
 2 x straight mount brackets
 2 x Offset Brackets
 1 x Multi-mount bracket
 3 x wire nuts
 2x sets of self-tapping screws  (short and long)
 Retrofit Instructions
(*) A more diffuse distribution is available by adding an optional diffuser (180°) distribution.  Please refer to the list of optional accessories here
below.
Optional Accessories :
1 2 3 4 5
□ A 120 VAC □ 04 400 lm range □ 27 2700K □ 12 120° lambertian □ N None (1)
Phase Dimming (4") □ 30 3000K Distribution* □ R Retrofit kit (2)
□ B 100-277VAC □ 06 600 lm range □ 35 3500K
1-10V Dimming (6") □ 40 4000K
□ 08 800 lm range
(8")
Color Temp Light distribution OptionsVoltage Light Level
Description Quantity Part Number
Straight Brackets 100 (50 sets) TLMA-228000031
Offset Brackets 50 Left + 50 Right TLMA-228000028
Multi-Mount Brackets 100 TLMA-208000030
Diffuse lens (180°) - 4" 1 TLMA-202000038
Diffuse lens (180°) - 6" 1 TLMA-202000039
Diffuse lens (180°) - 8" 1 TLMA-202000040
TerraLUX Linear LED Engine Product Specification (05/01/2012) Subject to change without notice 10
TerraLUX, Inc.
1830 Lefthand Circle
Suite  B
Longmont, CO  80501
Phone: 303-442-4960
E-mail: OEMsales@TerraLUX.com
CONTACT INFORMATION
PRODUCT SELECTION & PART NUMBER GUIDE
CCT Input Voltage
(Dimming)
Size Part Number
 TLM-
Options
2700K
120V
(Phase Dim.)
4" L04A-A042712
N or R
6" L06A-A062712
8" L08A-A082712
100-277V
(1-10V Dim.)
4" L04A-B042712
6" L06A-B062712
8" L08A-B082712
3000K
120V
(Phase Dim.)
4" L04A-A043012
6" L06A-A063012
8" L08A-A083012
100-277V
(1-10V Dim.)
4" L04A-B043012
6" L06A-B063012
8" L08A-B083012
3500K
120V
(Phase Dim.)
4" L04A-A043512
6" L06A-A063512
8" L08A-A083512
100-277V
(1-10V Dim.)
4" L04A-B043512
6" L06A-B063512
8" L08A-B083512
4000K
120V
(Phase Dim.)
4" L04A-A044012
6" L06A-A064012
8" L08A-A084012
100-277V
(1-10V Dim.)
4" L04A-B044012
6" L06A-B064012
8" L08A-B084012